

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14407/2011

SONIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
Mr. Surjeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants fresh dasti
notice upon unserved respondent No.4, though previous dasti
notice was issued and handed over to the petitioner. They
have to disclose on record that what happened to such dasti
notice.

Respondent No.2 may file counter affidavit before
the next date.
Item No.45 -2-

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 have to cure the defects in
the counter affidavit.

If petitioner fails to file proper affidavit on or
before 25.11.2011, issue fresh dasti notice, else list before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against
respondent No.4.

If it is filed within time, issue notice.

List again on 9.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd